re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), M/s. 
Talati & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
No. R00097) appointed as the Cost Auditors of the 
Company, for the financial year ending March 31, 2026, 
be paid a remuneration of H 31,250/- (Rupees thirty one 
thousand two hundred fifty only) excluding applicable taxes 
and out of pocket expenses, if any.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of 
the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all acts 
and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or 
expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

Committee, approved the appointment and remuneration of M/s. 
Talati & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No.: 
R00097) as Cost Auditors for the audit of the cost accounting 
record of the Company for the financial year ending March 
31, 2026 at a remuneration of H 31,250/- (Rupees thirty one 
thousand two hundred fifty only) excluding applicable taxes and 
out-of-pocket expenses.

In terms of the provisions of Section 148(3) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 
2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor needs to be